Site / Location Panchkula, Haryana 

3.  Website for viewing tender, 
Corrigendum/ Addendum, if any. 

www.wapcos.co.in & GeM portal https://gem.gov.in 

4.  Website for Registration/ uploading 
of Tender  

GeM portal https://gem.gov.in 

5.  Estimated  / NIT Cost  Rs.9,16,42,108.00 (Rupees Nine Crores Sixteen 
Lakh Forty Two Thousand One Hundred Eight only) 
Including GST 

6.  Cost of Tender Document - 

7.  Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) / 
Bid Security 

Rs.18,32,842/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakh Thirty Two 
Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Two only) in the 
form of Insurance Surety Bonds/account payee 
demand draft/ fixed deposit receipt/ banker’s 
cheque or Bank Guarantee from any of the 
Nationalized/ Scheduled Commercial Banks or 
RTGS/NEFT in favors of ‘WAPCOS Limited’ 
payable at Gurugram, Haryana

[...]

Building, G-85, Industrial Area, Sector-18, 
Gurugram-122015, Haryana  

Note: Bid Security shall remain valid for a period of 
45 days beyond final bid validity period 

8.  Solvency Certificate - Specific to 
this Bid submission only and 
mentioning the name of the 
work/project 

Rs. 3,66,56,843/-  (Rupees Three Crores Sixty Six 
Lakhs Fifty Six Thousand and Eight Hundred Forty 
Three only) in original from a Nationalized/ 
Scheduled Commercial Bank approved by Reserve 
Bank of India (RBI). The Certificate should be 
issued between the publishing date of NIT & last 
date of submission of Bids, including extensions 
if any and shall be addressed to WAPCOS Limited,